
European Championship Neufahrn May 07/08, 2016

Rank Name Surname Title Country Points Sonneborn S R N
1 Bándy György HUN 79 3380 31 17 0
2 Andraschko Karl-Heinz GER 79 3348 31 17 0
3 Volman Ferenc HUN 78 3331 31 16 1
4 Flury Alain GM SUI 76 3226 29 18 1
5 Rosenberger Rainer GER 72 3031 27 18 3
6 Zimmermann Erwin GER 64 2753 18 28 2
7 Schopf Michael GER 64 2619 20 24 4
8 Fischer Richard MM SUI 62 2490 20 22 6
9 Lehner Daniel MM SUI 61 2588 17 27 4

10 Meding Alex GER 55 1976 23 9 16
11 Höckendorf Volkmar GER 51 1915 15 21 12
12 Riedweg Franz SUI 50 1830 15 20 13
13 Scherer Sofia AUT 44 1562 15 14 19
14 Raouf Arthur SUI 43 1609 8 27 13
15 Emmenegger Peter SUI 43 1505 11 21 16
16 Traurig Annemarie GER 43 1463 15 13 20
17 Molnár István HUN 42 1513 9 24 15
18 Emmenegger Pius SUI 40 1376 8 24 16
19 Lenhard Alexander GER 40 1353 10 20 18
20 Neusatz Franz GER 31 951 12 7 29
21 Riedweg Heiri SUI 29 986 5 19 24
22 Saling Imre SUI 27 882 7 13 28
23 Lindner Robert GER 23 581 8 7 33
24 Prill Manuel GER 0 0 0 0 48
25 Wiesenack Marvin GER 0 0 0 0 48

Neufahrn, May 08, 2016,  Tournament Supervisor

WELT-MÜHLESPIEL-DACHVERBAND
ASSOCIATION MONDIALE DU CHARRET

WORLD ASSOCIATION OF NINE MEN’S MORRIS
ASSOCIAZIONE MONDIALE DEL MULINO

ASOCIACIÓN MUNDIAL DEL MULLE

2 points are given for a victory, 1 point for a draw and 0 points for a loss.
Sonneborn is used to separate players with the same number of points. High Sonneborn means that 
the player had good results against opponents with a high score.
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György Bándy 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 4
Arthur Raouf 1 2 4 1 1 0 4 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 3
Peter Emmenegger 0 2 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 4 2 1 3 0 2 1 4
Manuel Prill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franz Neusatz 0 3 3 4 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 2 3
Alex Meding 1 3 3 4 2 0 4 4 2 2 1 4 0 2 0 2 4 3 0 4 2 4 0 4
Ferenc Volman 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 2 4 1 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 4
Marvin Wiesenack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Annemarie Traurig 0 3 1 4 4 0 1 4 1 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 4
Richard Fischer 1 2 3 4 4 2 0 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 4
István Molnár 1 2 2 4 3 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 4
Karl-Heinz Andraschko 2 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 2 3 2 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4
Sofia Scherer 0 1 2 4 4 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 3 3 2 2 4 1 2 4
Alain Flury 2 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 3 2 4 4 2 2 4 3 2 3 4 4 2 4
Volkmar Höckendorf 0 4 2 4 2 2 0 4 4 1 3 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 3
Rainer Rosenberger 1 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 4 1 3 2 4 2 4
Erwin Zimmermann 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 4 3 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3
Heiri Riedweg 0 1 0 4 2 0 1 4 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Alexander Lenhard 0 2 2 4 4 1 0 4 2 1 3 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 2 2 1 2
Michael Schopf 1 3 3 4 4 4 1 4 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 4
Imre Saling 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Franz Riedweg 1 2 4 4 4 2 0 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 4
Pius Emmenegger 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 4 2 2 2 0 3 0 2 0 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 3
Daniel Lehner 2 2 3 4 2 4 2 4 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 4 3 3 3
Robert Lindner 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 0 4 0 1 1

4 points 2 victories
3 points 1 victory and 1 draw
2 points 2 draws
2 points 1 victory and 1 loss
1 point 1 loss and 1 draw
0 points 2 losses
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